

Advocate for the petitioner filed applications under Sec. 54 of CPC and sought to appoint Taluka Surveyor and Engineer, PWD, Hunsur for demarcation of the petition schedule properties in terms of preliminary decree.

Heard on IA. For the reasons sworn to in the accompanying affidavit, applications are allowed. No order as to costs.

Accordingly, Taluka Surveyor, Hunsur is appointed as court commissioner in respect of item No.1 and 2 of petition schedule properties and Engineer, PWD, Hunsur is appointed as court commissioner in respect of item No.3 of the petition schedule properties.

Their commissioners' fee is fixed at Rs.1,000/- and Rs.750/- respectively.

Office to issue commissioners' warrant if

commissioners' fee is  
deposited returnable by  
23.02.2019.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
Hunsur.