

Sri. RSM advocate filed power for R1(a) to (c) along with an application under Order IX Rule 7 of CPC.

Advocate for the petitioner submits no objection to allow the application on cost.

Accordingly, heard on IA. For the reasons sworn to in the accompanying affidavit, IA is allowed. No order as to cost.

Accordingly, R1(a) to (c) are permitted to contest the matter.

Further the advocate for the petitioner filed an application under Section 151 of CPC.

Advocate for R1(a) to (c) prayed time.

Time granted.

For objections by 06.07.2019.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,

Hunsur.